

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JOSHUA NELSON,

Appellant,

vs.

Case No. SC10-540

L. C. Case No. 95-911-CFA

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

On Direct Appeal from a Final Order of the Circuit Court of the Twentieth
Judicial Circuit, in and for Lee County, Florida, Denying the Appellant's
Second Amended Initial Motion for Post Conviction Relief.

Baya Harrison III
310 North Jefferson St.
Monticello, FL 32344
Tel: 850.997.8469
Fx: 850.997.5852
bayalaw@aol.com
Court Appointed Registry
Counsel for Appellant
Fla. Bar No. 099568

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Pages
Table of Authorities	4
Preliminary Statement	5
As to the State’s Statement of the Case and of the Facts	6-9
As to the State’s Summary of the Argument	10-12
As to the State’s Argument (including issues submitted for appellate review)	13-19
Issue One:	
Whether the trial court erred in denying Nelson’s claim of ineffective assistance of counsel for failing to secure an impartial jury (as restated by the state)?	13-15
Issue Two:	
Whether the trial court erred in denying Nelson’s claim of ineffective assistance of counsel for failing To protect Nelson from adverse publicity (restated by the state)?15-17
Issue III:	
Whether the trial court erred in denying Nelson’s claim of ineffective assistance of counsel for failing to present Nelson’s mother and stepfather as penalty phase witnesses?	17-18
Issure IV:	
Whether the trial court erred in denying Nelson’s	

claim of newly discovered evidence regarding
culpability of Nelson's codefendant? 18-19

Conclusion 20

Certificate of Service 20-21

Certificate of Compliance 21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page(s)
Carratelli v. State, 961 So. 2d 312 (Fla. 2007)	15
Evans v. State, 995 So. 2d 933 (Fla. 2008)	15
Nelson v. State, 748 So. 2d 237 (Fla. 1999)	7
Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	13, 14
Parker v. State, 873 So. 2d 270 (Fla. 2004)	6
Parker v. State, 542 So. 2d 356 (Fla. 1989)	6
Spencer v. State, 615 So. 2d 668 (Fla. 1993)	6
Walton v. State, 3 So. 3d 1000, 1005 (Fla. 2009)	13, 14, 18
Statutes	
Sec. 921.1416)(g), Fla. Stat.	19
